County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-00689 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 7/2/2021 In control: CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR-ELECTIONS

DEPARTMENT

On agenda: 7/13/2021 Final action:

Title: City of Santa Barbara - Approve the request of the City of Santa Barbara calling for the holding of a

vote-by-mail General Municipal Election to be held in the City on Tuesday, November 2, 2021, for the election of certain officers as required by the provisions of the Charter and that certain settlement

agreement dated March 10, 2015, in Banales, et. al. v. City of Santa Barbara.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)

Sponsors: COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City of Santa Barbara Request, 2. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved and Referred	Pass

City of Santa Barbara - Approve the request of the City of Santa Barbara calling for the holding of a vote-by-mail General Municipal Election to be held in the City on Tuesday, November 2, 2021, for the election of certain officers as required by the provisions of the Charter and that certain settlement agreement dated March 10, 2015, in Banales, et. al. v. City of Santa Barbara.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)